

BY-LAW NUMBER 2020-

A By-law of The Corporation of the City of Barrie to appoint members to the Downtown Barrie Business Association (BIA) Board of Management.

WHEREAS, the *Municipal Act, 2001*, s. 204, provides that the Council is empowered to pass by-laws to designate an Improvement Area and establish a Board of Management;

AND WHEREAS the Council of The Corporation of the City of Barrie adopted By-law 72-126, as amended, which establishes a Downtown Improvement Area;

AND WHEREAS, by motions 18-G-229, 19-G-292 and 20-G-031, the Council of The Corporation of the City of Barrie deems it expedient to appoint members to the Downtown Barrie Business Association (BIA) Board of Management;

NOW THEREFORE, the Council of The Corporation of the City of Barrie hereby enacts as follows:

1. **THAT** the following members be appointed to the Downtown Barrie Business Association (BIA) Board of Management for the term indicated:

Term of Office Ending

Councillor S. Morales	November 14, 2022
Randy Aylwin	November 14, 2022
Chad Ballantyne	November 14, 2022
Daniela Fuda	November 14, 2022
Rob Hamilton	November 14, 2022
Colin Hassey	November 14, 2022
Jason Ing	November 14, 2022
Michelle Huggins	November 14, 2022
Paul Lynch	November 14, 2022
Cait Patrick	November 14, 2022
Teresa Woolard	November 14, 2022
1 Honourary Director (BIA appointee	November 14, 2022
to be confirmed by Council)	

 THAT this By-law shall come into force and effect immediately upon the final passing thereof.

READ a first and second time this 10th day of February, 2020.

READ a third time and finally passed this 10th day of February, 2020.

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BARRIE

MAYOR – J.R. LEHMAN
CITY CLERK - WENDY COOKE